Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			01-05-2001 101572223	f OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office	
	 To	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	Attorney Docket		
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jerry BALLANCE William COTTER Jeffrey G. CLARK Daniel L. HEDGPETH	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): CLOSURE MEDICAL CORPORATION 5250 GREENS DAIRY ROAD RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27616, USA		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(e:]Yes		
	Ø П В.	Assignment Dete: November 28, 2000			
4.	А. В.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/671,340</u>	C. Patent No.(s)	is:	
5.	Nan	Additional numbers atta ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate	ents involved: <u>1</u>	
		ame: <u>William P. Berridge</u>	 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>114506</u>) 	5 <u>40.00</u>	
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	 Credit any overpayment or charge an deposit account number 15-0461. 	y underpayment to	
		tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of	
9.	tł	William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024	Date: December 22, 20	00	
	ł	William P. Bernoge, Registration No. 42,733 Klifton L. Kime, Registration No. 42,733 Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and do	cument: <u>2</u>	

2000 MMARMOL 00000061 09671340

581

ł

40.(H) (H)

PATENT REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0523

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT								
		(1)	Jerry Ballance	(3)	Jeffrey G. Clark			
(1-4)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	William Cotter	(4)	Daniel L. Hedgpeth			
		In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
			CLOSURE MEDICAL CORPORATION 5250 Greens Dairy Road Raleigh, North Carolina 27616, U.S.A.					
(5)	Insert	 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as (5) POLYMERIZABLE 1,1-DISUBSTITUTED ETHYLENE MONOMER FORMULATION 						
	Title and O&B Docket		APPLICATORS, APPLICATOR TIPS, AF	PLICA	ATOR KITS AND METHODS			
	Number	(Attor	ney Docket No106832).			
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(6)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(6) on	November 28, 2000					
(7)	Fill in for filed applications		.S. Application Serial Number 09/671,34	0				
		inea _	Depterment 21, 2000					

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

or provisions of the international convention for Protection of industrial Property of similar agreements.
4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may the a patent application(s). 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on

him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of **OLIFF & BERRIDGE**, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersig	ned on the date(s) opposite	e the undersigned name(s).	
In witness whereof, executed by the analysis	Inventor Signature 🗲	lin Kollang	_ (SEAL)
Date November 28 2000		Will Catter	(SEAL)
Date November 28,2000	Inventor Signature	Willing theme	
Date / 22 2.02	Inventor Signature	then by la	(SEAL)
Date November 28, 2000	<u>^</u>	THE ALL REAL	(SEAL)
Son I. 75 PODD	Inventor Signatur	you shall for any	me known and known to
BE IT KNOWN, that on this <u>28</u> day of <u>Novel</u> me to be the individual(s) described above, who in n	1000 nber 2000 , perso	onally appeared the above individuals, to	regoing assignment.
BE IT KNOWN, that on this <u>28</u> day of <u>Nove</u> me to be the individual(s) described above, who in n	y presence executed or ac	knowledged to me the execution of the	
	,	Notary Public	:
State of North Carolina			
	{ ss.	Erin B. Rodriguez	
County of		Podr	iguez
		Typed Name: EI III DI	cion Expires Feb. 28, 2005.
		Typed Name: Erin B. Roar My commission expires: My Commis	SION BALL
SEAL			

PATENT REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 12/22/2000